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Network Disaggregation: Open Ethernet 

 

NVIDIA Spectrum SN3000 Series

NVIDIA Spectrum 
SN3000 Series Switches 
Data center performance, scale, and rich telemetry
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SN3000 Series: A Rich Software Ecosystem
NVIDIA Cumulus-Linux

SONiC

Linux Switch and Dent 
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NVIDIA Onyx

NVIDIA Cumulus NetQ
™

ONIE

Docker Containers

Container Container

Bin/Libs Bin/Libs Bin/Libs

App A App B App C

Docker

Network Operating System

SDK

Switch Hardware

Docker Containers Support 

Container



5

NVIDIA Spectrum-2: Build Your Cloud 
Without Compromise
Groundbreaking Performance

Pervasive Visibility

Unprecedented Agility

Massive scale

End-To-End Solution
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Switch Model SN3700 SN3700C SN3420

32 QSFP56 200GbE 32 QSFP28 100GbE
48 SFP28 25GbE +
12 QSFP28 100GbE

- - -

32 - -

64 32 12

128* 64 24

32 32 12

128 128 48+48

128 128 48+48

128 128 48+48

6.4Tb/s 3.2Tb/s 2.4Tb/s

8.33Bpps 4.76Bpps 3.58Bpps

425ns 425ns 425ns

Quad-core x86 Dual-core x86 Dual-core x86

8GB 8GB 8GB

32GB 32GB 32GB

42MB 42MB 42MB

1 1 1

1 RJ45 1 RJ45 1 RJ45

1 1 1

2 (1+1 redundant) 2 (1+1 redundant) 2 (1+1 redundant)

6 (N+1 redundant) 4 (N+1 redundant) 5 (N+1 redundant)

Yes Yes Yes

Frequency: 50-60Hz
Input range: 100-264 AC

Input current 2.9-4.5A

Frequency: 50-60Hz
Input range: 100-264 AC 

Input current 2.9-4.5A, DC**

Frequency: 50-60Hz
Input range: 100-264 AC

Input current 2.9-4.5A

1.72’’ x 16.84’’ x 22’’
(44mm x 428mm x 559mm)

1.72’’ x 16.84’’ x 22’’
(44mm x 428mm x 559mm)

1.72’’ x 16.84’’ x 17’’
(44mm x 428mm x 432mm)

11.1kg (24.5lb) 11.1kg (24.5lb) 8.5kg (18.73lb)

Compliance

Standards Compliance
CB, CE, cTUVus, CU

CE, ICES, FCC, RCM, VCCI 

Operating: 0ºC to 40ºC; Non-Operating: -40ºC to 70ºC

5% to 85%

0-3050m

RoHS compliant
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Supported Transceivers and Cables

Supported Transceivers 
and Cables Interface Type Description SKU

 

100BASE-CR4 copper 0.5m-5m LSZH DAC 980-9I6xx

100BASE-AOC 3m-100m 980-9I13xx

100BASE-SR4 850nm, MPO, up to 100m 980-9I149-00CS00

100BASE-PSM4 1310nm, MPO, up to 500m 980-9I16X-00C000

100BASE-LR4 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 10km 980-9I17P-00CR00

100BASE-CWDM4 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 2km 980-9I17Q-00CM00

100BASE-SWDM4 850nm, LC-LC, up to 100m 980-9I90Z-00C000

100BASE-ER 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 40km 980-9I53X-00C000

   100BASE-DR1    1310nm, LC-LC, up to 500m 980-9I042-00C000

100GbE to 4 x 25GbE SFP28 1m-5m DAC 980-9I48xx

100GbE to 4 x 25GbE SFP28 3m-30m AOC 980-9I4xx

100GbE to 2 x 50GbE QSFP28 1m-5m DAC 980-9Ixx

100GbE to 25GbE QSA28 pluggable adapter 980-9I78I-00A000

40BASE-CR4 1m-5m DAC 980-9I66xx

40BASE-SR4
850nm, MPO, up to 100m 980-9I426-00BM00

850nm, MPO, up to 300m 980-9I170-00BM00

40BASE-LR4 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 10km 980-9I21O-00TR00

40GbE to 4 x 10GbE 1m-5m DAC 980-9I6xx

40GbE to 10GbE QSA pluggable adapter 980-9I71G-00J000

25BASE-CR 0.5m-5m DAC 980-9I63xx

25BASE-AOC 3m-100m 980-9I53xx

25BASE-SR 850nm, LC-LC, up to 100m 980-9I595-00AM00

25BASE-LR 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 10km 980-9I094-00AR00

10BASE-CR   1m-7m DAC    980-9I68xx

10BASE-SR  850nm, LC-LC, up to 300m  980-9O000-0000-409

10BASE-LR 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 10km 980-9O000-0000-343

Ordering Information

SKUs

MSN3700 Series: 32 Ports of up to 200GbE 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 200GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with NVIDIA Onyx, 32 QSFP56 ports, 2 Power 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 200GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with NVIDIA Onyx, 32 QSFP56 ports, 2 Power 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 200GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with Cumulus Linux, 32 QSFP56 ports, 2 Power 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 200GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with Cumulus Linux, 32 QSFP56 ports, 2 Power 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 200GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with ONIE, 32 QSFP56 ports, 2 Power Supplies (AC), 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 200GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with ONIE, 32 QSFP56 ports, 2 Power Supplies (AC), 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Cumulus Linux, 48 SFP28 ports and 12 QSFP28 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 48 SFP28 ports and 12 QSFP28 ports, 2 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 48 SFP28 ports and 12 QSFP28 ports, 2 



8

SKUs

MSN3700C Series: 32 Ports of up to 100GbE

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with NVIDIA Onyx, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 Power Supplies (AC), 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with NVIDIA Onyx, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 Power Supplies (AC), 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch Open Switch with Cumulus Linux, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 Power 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with Cumulus Linux, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 Power Supplies (AC), 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with ONIE, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 Power Supplies (AC), Standard 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with ONIE, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 Power Supplies (AC), Standard 

MSN3420 Series: 48 Ports of up to 25GbE and 12 Ports of up

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with NVIDIA Onyx, 48 SFP28 ports and 6 QSFP28 ports, 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with NVIDIA Onyx, 48 SFP28 ports and 12 QSFP28 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Cumulus Linux, 48 SFP28 ports and 12 QSFP28 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Cumulus Linux, 48 SFP28 ports and 12 QSFP28 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 48 SFP28 ports and 12 QSFP28 ports, 2 

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 48 SFP28 ports and 12 QSFP28 ports, 2 

Ordering Information



Spare Power Supplies & Fan Modules

Rack (and Spare Rack) Installation Kits

Rack installation kit for SN3700/SN3700C, short/standard depth racks

Accessories

RS232 Cable - DB9 to RJ45, Serial Console Cable

Power Cord Black 250V 10A 1830mm C14 to C13 for AC PSUs

Ordering Information

Warranty Information

NVIDIA Technical Support User Guide
Additional Information

NVIDIA Technical Support User Guide

Learn More
NVIDIA Spectrum SN3000 Series Switches
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www.pny.eu

PNY Technologies Europe
 9 rue Joseph Cugnot, 33708 Mérignac cedex | France

T +33 (0) 5 56 13 75 75 | pnypro@pny.eu
For more information visit: www.pny.eu


